RNS Number: 8580B Adriatic Metals PLC 27 August 2024

Adriatic Metals PLC

("Adriatic Metals" or "Company")
(ASX:ADT, LSE:ADT1, OTCQX:ADMLF)

BLOCK LISTING SIX MONTHLY RETURN

Name of applicant:		Adriatic Metals PLC		
Name of scheme:		Employee and Consultant Incentive Plans		
Period of return:	From:	27/02/2024	To:	26/08/2023
Balance of unallotted securities under scheme(s) from previous return:		6,240,534		
Plus: The amount by which the block scheme(s) has been increased since the date of the last return (if any increase has been applied for):		nil		
<u>Less:</u> Number of <i>securities</i> issued/allotted under scheme(s) during period (see UKLR 20.6.7G):		nil		
Equals: Balance under scheme(s) not yet issued/allotted at end of period:		6,240,534		

Name of contact:	Jonathan Dickman
Telephone number of contact:	+44 (0) 207 993 0066

(Note: Italicised terms have the same meaning as given in the UK Listing Rules.)

For further information please visit: www.adriaticmetals.com; email: info@adriaticmetals.com, @AdriaticMetals on X; or contact:

Adriatic Metals PLC

Klara Kaczmarek Tel: +44 (0) 7859 048228

GM - Corporate Development Klara.kaczmarek@adriaticmetals.com

Burson BuchananTel: +44 (0) 20 7466 5000Bobby Morse / Christopher Jonesadriatic@buchanan.uk.com

RBC Capital Markets

Farid Dadashev / James Agnew / Jamil Miah Tel: +44 (0) 20 7653 4000

Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited

Ashton Clanfield / Callum Stewart / Varun Talwar Tel: +44 (0) 20 7710 7600

Morgans Corporate Limited

Rob Douglas / Sam Warriner / Mitch Duffy Tel: +61 7 3334 4888

Sodali & Co

Cameron Gilenko Tel: +61 466 984 953

ABOUT ADRIATIC METALS

Adriatic Metals Plc (ASX:ADT, LSE:ADT1, OTCQX:ADMLF) is a precious and base metals developer that is advancing the world-class Vares Silver Project in Bosnia & Herzegovina, as well as the Raska Zinc-Silver Project in Serbia. First concentrate production took place in Enhanced to page 1420.

concernrate production took place in reordary 2024 and the vares Silver Operation is fully funded to nameplate production, which is expected in Q4 2024. Concurrent with ongoing operational activities, the Company continues to explore across its highly prospective 44km2 concession package.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

BLRDZGZRZNNGDZM